
Form 4 20 

Rute 4 34 -CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

6645536 

Name of Company 

FRESH FLAME PUBLISHING LIMITED 

1 / We 
William Jeremy Jonathan Knight 

68 Ship Street, 

Brighton, 

East Sussex, 

BN1 1AE 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 02 August 2011 

Cm 02 August 2011 Signed Date 

Jeremy Knight & Co, 
68 Ship Street, For Official Use 

Brighton, Insolvency Section | Post Room 

East Sussex, 

once AE 
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow W

E
D
N
E
S
D
A
Y
 

03/08/2011 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 18 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

FRESH FLAME PUBLISHING LIMITED 

on the 2 August 2011 the date of the opinion formed by the liquidator under section 

95 of the Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Fuliname iAN MACKE-I2IE. 

/ ACaece__ ) ~ 
¢ 

Dated Anak Apagiest ZO fF) 

Signed 



FRESH FLAME PUBLISHING LIMITED 
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 August 2011 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Chargeholder ( Bibby Factors Sussex Limi 3,458 00 3,458 00 

Surplus c/d 3,458 00 

Assets subject to floating charge. 

Uncharged assets 

Tangible assets 1,000 00 1,000 00 

Stock/WiIP 6,042 00 6,042 00 

Book Debts 4,316 00 4,316 00 

Cash at Bank 2,655 00 2,655 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 14,013 00 

Signature | Llecee—) pate And Boag arf Qor 



FRESH FLAME PUBLISHING LIMITED 
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 August 2011 

A1 - Summary of Liabiltties 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 14,013 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

Preferential Claims 4,280 00 
4,280 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 9,733 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 SEPTEMBER 2003 
NIL 

9,733 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Based on floating charge assets of Nil 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge hoiders 9,733 00 

Debts secured by floating charges 
NiL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 9,733 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 9,733 00 

SURPLUS B/D 3,458 00 
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 62,129 00 

Employees 72,297 00 

HMRC 129,068 00 
263,494 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (250,303 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {250,303 00) 

issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 1 00 

1.00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (250,304 00) 

Signature LL Cae ce -”. 7 Date And Pacey cat 70 tf 


